
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4727
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF RURAL TECHNOLOGIES
Joshi Shri Kailash;Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received several proposals from Madhya Pradesh for setting up of research centres for development of rural technologies;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the decision taken by the Union Government on these proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT, MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, MINISTER OF EARTH
SCIENCES AND MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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